Marvel Vinyls Limited

G-73, Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110 001, India $T + 91 \ 11 \ 4530 \ 6666 \ F + 91 \ 11 \ 4530 \ 6677$

E enquiry@marvelvinyls.com W www.marvelvinyls.com

Offices New Delhi, Gurugram, Gwalior, Mumbai

Plants Unit I, II Sahibabad (UP) Unit I, II, III Malanpur (MP)





CIN NO. L74899DL1985PLC021085

Date: 07/02/2019

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate relation Department, 1st Floor, New trading ring, Rotunga Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

COMPANY CODE NO.: 531394.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Board Meeting.

This is to inform you that in term of Regulation 29 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Thursday, the 14th day of February, 2019 at 4.00 p.m. at the registered office of the company to Consider, approve and take on record, inter-alia, the followings:

- a) To Consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company along with limited Review Report for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018.
- b) Any other matter incidental thereto.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Marvel Vinyls Limited

Vijay Kumar Dwivedi (Company Secretary)

M. No. A36168

UARTERS J&K, JAMMU

NO: 09 OF 2019 ED: 05.02.2019

of Jammu and Kashmir State, e-tenders are hereby ers or their authorized dealers having proper r to quote against the tender for the supply of ETS" (as indicated in the detailed SBD & BOQs). on 05.02.2019 at 1500 hours. Tenders shall be procurement Portal www.jktenders.gov.in before Samples each shall be submitted at Police Central before closing date of submission of e-tender. ed date/time shall not be accepted.

d on 12.02.2019 at 1500 hours in PHQ, Jammu to e bidders if any. The intending bidders should natters related to this tender enquiry if any.

Il be opened on-line on 22.02.2019 at 1100 hours mu. in case of unforeseen circumstances, the date relse as notified separately.
with terms and conditions are available on J&K

tenders.gov.in. Sd/-

AIG(Provision & Transport) For Director General of Police, J&K- Jammu

PPENDIX IV ee rule 8 (1)1 **ESSION NOTICE** movable property)

rized Officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization sets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, f powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read t (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand on the Borrowers MR. MAHAVIR PRASAD ARMA BOOK COMPANY, MRS. SUNITA JMAR to repay the amount mentioned in the ees Ten Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Two t Loan Account No. HHLDMT00338139 as on nin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said

y the amount, notice is hereby given to the I that the undersigned has taken symbolic il herein below in exercise of powers conferred on 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security 104.02.2019.

blic in general is hereby cautioned not to deal th the property will be subject to the charge of CE LIMITED for an amount of Rs.10,66,263/and Two Hundred Sixty Three Only) as on

provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of edeem the secured assets.

ie Immovable Property

ING AREA OF 32.51 SQUARE METERS. **UARE METERS WITH ROOF RIGHTS ON**

IDE, DEEP APARTMENT-21, BLOCK - B

15, DLF ANKUR VIHAR, GRAM LONI.

AZIABAD - 201010, UTTAR PRADESH.

der

)AD 9 METERS WIDE

Authorised Officer DIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

DRA BANK LIMITED

k, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Kotak Infiniti, Bldg No 21, Infinity Park Mumbai 400 097 www.kotak.com

APPENDIX IV

[See rule 8 (1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

(for immovable property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 25.09.2018 calling upon the Borrowers MR. JARNAIL SINGH AND MRS. GURPRIT KOUR to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.27,29,080/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eighty Only) against Loan Account No. HHLNOD00227931 as on 20.09.2018 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 04.02.2019.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs.27,29,080/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eighty Only) as on 20.09.2018 and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

FLAT/UNIT NO. 153, SUPER AREA 1245 SQ.FT., ON 15TH FLOOR, TOWER-3 CONSTRUCTED IN PROJECT "KVD WIND PARK" SITUATED AT PLOT NO.

DV-GH-09B, TECH ZONE -IV, GREATER NOIDA, NOIDA-201307,

UTTAR PRADESH.

The said property is bounded as under:

EAST : AS PER TITLE DEED WEST : AS PER TITLE DEED NORTH: AS PER TITLE DEED

SOUTH : AS PER TITLE DEED

Date: 04.02.2019 **Authorised Officer** Place: GREATER NOIDA INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

APPENDIX IV

[See rule 8 (1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

(for immovable property)

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 15.10.2018 calling upon the Borrowers MR. BRIJESH SINGH, MRS. NEETU SINGH AND MR. RAJESH SINGH to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,82,953/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only) against Loan Account No. HHLNOD00271554 as on 15.10.2018 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the preperty described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 04.02.2019.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs.11,82,953/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only as on 15.10.2018 and interest thereon.

Notice Inviting Tender

The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, Social Sector, P.W. Dte. Purba Bardhaman invites online tender vide NIT No. WBPWD7SS/SE/WC/NIT 45/2018_2019. Tender ID: 2019_CB_213878_1, for repair & renovation of Residential Building of Memari Rural Hospital at Memari - I Block, Purba Bardhaman (RN-18001272). Estimated Amount:-Rs.1,59,00,153/- from as per G.O. Bonafide resourceful contractor with necessary credential. Bid submission closing date 02.03.2019 up to 12.00 noon. Other details and further any corrigendum will be available in website: http:// wbtenders. gov.in.

Sd/-

Superintending Engineer Western Circle, Social Sector P.W.Dte.

Marvel

MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

[CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021085] Registered & Corporate Office: G-73. Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110 001 Email: cs@marvelvinyls.com; Website: www.marvelvinyls.com Tel: +91 -11- 45306666,

Fax: +91-11-45306677 NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, The 14th day of February, 2019 to Consider & approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2018, along with other matter incidental thereto.

Further, as per the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, the 'Trading Window' for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company shall remain closed for all the Directors and designated Employees of the Company from 07 ebruary, 2019 to 16th February, 2019 (both days inclusive) in view of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on 14th February, 2019. For and On behalf of the Board of Directors M/s MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

Place : New Delhi Vijay Kumar Dwivedi Date : 07.02.2019 (Company Secretary)



HI-TECH

HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

(CIN: L27202DL1985PLC019750) Regd. Office: 505, Pearl Omaxe Tower, NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 Tel.: +91-11-48440050, Fax: +91-11-48440055

www hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in

विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 8 फरवरी 2019 शुक्रवार

ऋण वसूली अधिकरण

600/1, हनुमान सेतु मंदिर, विश्वविद्यालय मार्ग, लखनऊ 226007 (न्यायाधिकार का क्षेत्र-उत्तर प्रदेश का भाग)

जवाब दाखिल करने तथा उपस्थित होने के सम्बन्ध में प्रकाशन द्वारा सम्मन दिनांक: 08.01.2019

(बैंको तथा वित्तीय संस्थाओं के बकाया ऋणों की वसूली अधिनियम 1993 की घारा 19(3) के साथ पठित ऋण वसूली आधिकरण (प्रक्रिया नियमावली 1993) के नियम 12 और 13 के तहत प्रतिवादी

> मूल आवेदन संख्या 165 वर्ष 2018 विरुद्ध

एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड

आवेदक

सरोज कटारा एवं अन्य

सेवा में

प्रतिवादीगण

प्रों के

मृति

को में का

की

धार

िगाख हिरपन

世 83. 市 市 市 市 市 市

wce/

रारी

गई

चेज,

塘

लिए

1. सरोज कटारा पत्नी संतोष कटारा, निवासी मकान नं0 202, कावेरी गोल्ड, खाण्डारी, निकट हनुमान क्रासिंग मन्दिर, आगरा, उ०प्र०, भारत-282002 एवं : सरोज कटारा पत्नी संतोष कटारा, निवासी नालन्दा बिल्डर्स एवं डेवलपर्स (1) लिं0, प्रथम तल शान्ती

माल, चर्च रोड, रामनगर, आगरा, उ०प्र०, भारत-282002 2. संतोष कटारा पुत्र महावीर प्रसाद कटारा, निवासी मकान नं0 202, कावेरी गोल्ड, खाण्डारी, निकट

हनमान क्रासिंग मन्दिर, आगरा, उ०प्र०-282002

3. नालन्दा बिल्डर्स एवं डेवलपर्स इण्डिया लि0, द्वारा निदेशक, संतोष कटारा पुत्र श्री महावीर प्रसाद कटारा, प्रथम तल शान्ती माल, चर्च रोड, रामनगर, आगरा, उ०प्र०, भारत-282002

उपरोक्त आवेदन के सम्बन्ध में, आपसे अपना जवाब दस्तावेजों और शपथपत्रों (यदि कोई) सहित, लिखित रूप में (पेपर बुक फॉर्म में), दो सेट्स में, व्यक्तिगत रूप से अथवा आपके विधिवत प्राधिकृत अभिकर्ता के माध्यम से अथवा वकील के माध्यम से, जवाब की प्रति, सम्मन के प्रकाशन के पश्चात, आवेदक की अथवा उसके वकील /विधिवत प्राधिकृत अभिकर्ता को भेजने के बाद, दाखिल करने और उसके बाद दिनांक 15.03.2019 को प्रातः 10:30 बजे इस अधिकरण के समक्ष पेश होने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। इसमें असफल रहने पर आवेदन की सुनवाई तथा मिर्णय आपकी अनुपस्थिति में किया जायेगा।

रजिस्ट्रार ऋण वसूली अधिकरण, लखनऊ

राष्ट्रीय कपनी कानून न्यायांधिकरण प्रिसिपल बेंच, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष

• (मूल क्षेत्राधिकार) कम्पनी याविका सं 2018 का सीपी (सीएए) 128 (मिबी) के सम्बंधित

कम्पनी आवेदन पत्र सं 2018 का सीए (सीएए) 126 (पीबी) कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 (18 ऑफ 2013) के मामले में,

घारा 230 एवं 232 और समामेलन की योजना के मामले में

और निम्न गामले में

नारायण कमोडिटी डोकर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

याचिकाकर्ता / अंतरणकर्ता कम्पनी स

(यह कम्पनी कम्पनीज अधिनियन 1956 के प्रावधानों के अन्तर्गत स्थापित है तथा इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय ई-1/7 तीसरी मंजिल, पूर्वी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली-110 008 में स्थित है।)

गार्जियन पोर्टफोलियो कंसल्टेंट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

याचिकाकर्ता/अंतरणकर्ता कम्पनी स 2 (यह कम्पनी कम्पनीज अविनियम 1956 के प्रावधानों के अन्तर्गत स्थापित है तथा इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय बी-45.

इंद्रपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110 012 में स्थित है।) सर्च फिनवैस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

(यह कमानी कम्पनीज अधिनियम 1956 के प्रावधानों के अन्तर्गत स्थापित है तथा इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय बी-45. इंद्रपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110 012 में स्थित है।)

नारायण सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

यांत्रिकाकर्ता/अंतरिती कम्पनी (यह कम्पनी कम्पनीज अधिनियम 1956 के प्राक्यानों के अन्तर्गत स्थापित है तथा इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय ई-1/7, तीसरी मीजल, पूर्वी पटेल नगर, नई | दिल्सी-110 008 में स्थित है !)

याचिका की सुनवाई की सूचना

एतदहारा सूचित किया जाता है कि 28 अगस्त, 2018 को उपरोक्त नाम के याचिकाकर्ता द्वारा नारायण सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड के साथ नारायण कमोडिटी ब्रोकर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, गार्जियन पोर्टफोलियो कसल्टेंट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और सर्च किनवेस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के समामेलन की योजना हेतु मंजुरी प्राप्त करने के लिए कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 बी सुधा अनुभारत आह्नाव कार्यात्रक व्यक्तिकार पार्चिका प्रस्तुत की गई थी और करिया वाधिका 25 फरवरी, 2019 को प्रांत धाराओं 232 और 230 के अधिनरक एक साधिका प्रस्तुत की गई थी और करिया वाधिका 25 फरवरी, 2019 को प्रांत 1030 बजे माननीय आड़ीय कार्या कान्य न्यायाधिकरण, ग्रिसिपल बंच, (कोर्ट नंबर 1) ब्लॉक नंबर 3, ग्राउंड 6 वीं, 7 वीं और 8 वीं मंजिल, सी जी जो कॉम्पलेक्स, लोबी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110 003 के समक्ष सुनवाई हेतु निर्धारित हैं।

वा आर 8 वा गांजल, ला जा का काम्यवस्त लावा गांग, गई विस्तान 1000 अप मान्य पुरावर पुरावर छुं प्रस्ता प्राविध वा प्रदेश के स्वार अथवा विशेष हेत् इस्कुक है तो वह अपनी इस्का स्वयं के हारा अथवा अपने वंद और याविकाकर्ता अधिवन्दा के हारा अथवा अपने वंद और याविकाकर्ता के अधिवन्दा के साथ साथिका की सुनवाई हेत् निर्धारित तिथि से कम से कम 2 दिन से ज्यादा विलम्ब से नहीं पहुचंगा चाहिए बंदि वह बाविका के प्रतिवाद हेत् इस्कुक है तो विशेष के आयारे अथवा शपथपत्र की एक प्रति इस प्रकार की सुनवा के साथ प्रस्तुत करनी होगी। याविका की प्रतिवाद की एक प्रति किसी भी व्यक्ति के हारा प्रामें जाने पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा उक्त के लिए निर्धारित राशि का गुगतान करने पर उक्त के लिये आवश्यक किसी व्यक्ति को प्रस्तुः

राजीव के गोयल

कृते राजीव गोयल एंड एसोसिएट्स याचिकाकर्ताओं के अधिवन्ता 785, पॉकेट-ई, मयूर विहास- II, दिल्ली गेरठ एक्स्प्रेसवे / एनएच-24, दिल्ली 110 091

मोबइलः 9312409354, ई मेलः rajeev391@gmail.com, वेबसाइट www.rgalegal.in

परिशिष्ट 4 देखें नियम 8(1) दखल सचना (अचल संपत्ति हेत्) शुद्धिपत्र

मेसर्स अपोलो पाइप्स लिमिटेड के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम जो इस समावार पत्र में दिनांक 06 02 2019 को प्रकाशित हुआ, में नोट 3 समाप्त तिमाही के प्रथम कॉलम को 31- -18 की बजाए 31 दिसंबर, 2018 पढ़ा जाए।

परिशिष्ट नोट 7: 31 दिसंबर, 2018 की समाप्त तिमाडी और नौ माड के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वितीय परिणामों का सार

'7. ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.apollopipes.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और पर उपलब्ध है।

भन्य सभी विवरण और ब्यौरे यथावत रहेंगे। शद्धिपत्र और नोट 7 दिनांक 06 फरवरी, 2019 को प्रकाशित वित्तीय परिणामों के साध पढ़े जायें।

Marvel

मार्वल विनायल्स लिमिटेड

[CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021085]

पंजीकृत एवं कॉरपोरेट कार्यालयः जी-73

कर्नाट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली-110 001

ईमेलः cs@marvelvinyls.com;

वेवसाइटः www.marvelvinyls.com

दूरभाषः +91-11-45306666, फैक्सः +91-11-45306677

बोर्ड की बैठक की सूचना

सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण

आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन

29 एवं 33 के अनुसार एतंद्द्वारा सूचना दी

जाती है कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त

तिमाही के लिए अनाकिक्षात वितीय परिणामा

के साथ उससे आकस्मिक रूप से उत्पन्न अन्य

मुद्दों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन करने के लिए

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बृहस्पतिवार,

इसके अलावां, 14 फरवरी, 2019 को आयोजित

होने वाली कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक के मद्देनजर संबी (घनिष्ठ व्यक्तियां की ट्रेडिंग

पर निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 के साथ पठित

घनिष्ठ व्यक्ति की ट्रेडिंग पर रोक हेत् आचार

संहिता के अनुसार सभी निदेशको तथा कंपनी

के मनोनित कर्मचारियों के लिए कंपनी की इक्विटी शेयरों के सौदा हेतु 'ट्रेडिंग विंडो'

07 फरवरी, 2019 से 16 फरवरी, 2019

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से

मैसर्स मार्वल विनायल्स लिमिटेड

विजय कमार दिवेदी

हस्ता/

कंपनी सचिव

तक (दोनों दिन सहित) बंद रहेंगे।

स्थान: नर्ड दिल्ली

तारीख: 07.02.2019

14 फरवरी, 2019 को आयोजित होगी।

असुविधा के लिए खेद है।

IJ

पंजी. कार्याः नं. 20

CIN: L74

सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दानि 47 के अनुपालन में दिसंबर, 2018 को करने और अनुमोदन इसके अतिरिक्त, (प्र प्रोहेबिशन ऑफ इन कंपनी की प्रतिभूति वित्तीय परिणामी स्टॉक एक्सचेंजो व शामिल) कंपनी वे संबंधित व्यक्तियों व

दिनांक : 06.02.20 स्थान : फरीदाबाद

E KOTA

Regd office: 27 Mumbai 400 051 General AK Vai

That the below against security Borrower/s def outstanding due to issue notices amounts. How outstanding du ornaments pled The auction of the Date: 26-02-20 **Premises**

GLN GLN1217270 GLN GLN1312058 GLN GLN1336770 GLN GLN1022728 GLN GLN1305250 GLN GLN1309910 GLN GLN1309910 GLN GLN1477999 GLN GLN1434325 GLN GLN1325908 GLN GLN1261949 GLN GLN1261949 GLN GLN1273350 GLN GLN1273350 GLN GLN1313155 GLN GLN1349776 GLN GLN1313396 GLN GLN1230360 GLN GLN1187255 GLN GLN1398369 GLN GLN1436438

GLN GLN1373822 GLN GLN1481456 GLN GLN1406367 GLN GLN1174187

हाई-टेक पाइप्स लिमिटेड

(CIN: L27202DL1985PLC019750) कार्यालयः 505, पर्ल्स ओमेक्स टॉवर, एनएसपी, पीतमपुरा, नई विल्ली-110034 फोन: +91-11-48440050, फैक्सः +91-11-48440055, www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in,

सार्वजनिक सूचना

जब कि

दिनांक: 06.02.2019